502231070 02/14/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Yukikazu lwasa	11/16/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Massachusetts Institute of Technology	
Street Address:	77 Massachusetts Avenue	
City:	Cambridge	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02139	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13660415

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 603-627-8134

Email: ipadm@sheehan.com

Correspondent Name: Peter A. Nieves, SPBG

Address Line 1: 1000 Elm Street, 17th Floor

Address Line 2: PO Box 3701

Address Line 4: Manchester, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 17614-6135

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Karen A. Morin

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment to Record (S0171509)#page1.tif source=Assignment to Record (S0171509)#page2.tif source=Assignment to Record (S0171509)#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029811 FRAME: 0628

:H \$40.00 13660415

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, Yukikazu Iwasa of 693 Wellesley St., Weston, MA 02193-1065 hereby

Sells, assigns and transfers to Massachusetts Institute of Technology, having a place of business at 77 Massachusetts Avenue, Cambridge, Massachusetts, 02139, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, his/her entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries; in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent "PERSISTENT-MODE HIGH-TEMPERATURE SUPERCONDUCTING SHIM COILS TO ENHANCE SPATIAL MAGNETIC FIELD HOMOGENEITY FOR SUPERCONDUCTING NUCLEAR MAGNETIC RESONANCE (NMR) MAGNETS AND SUPERCONDUCTING MAGNETIC RESONANCE IMAGING (MRI) MAGNETS", given serial number 61/550983, and filed October 25, 2011 (Attorney Docket No.: 15211.111765) in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, reexamination or other application for Letters Patent which has been or shall be filed in the United States or any foreign country on any of said inventions, and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority.

Agrees that said ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, agrees to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, reexamination and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions; by executing all rightful declarations, oaths, assignments and other papers; by communicating to said ASSIGNEE all facts known to him/her relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said ASSIGNEE. Each of the undersigned also hereby appoints ASSIGNEE as its common agent for purposes of prosecuting international patent applications and any material patent applications for which such common agency is recognized.

Hereby requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and non-U.S. patent authorities to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE.

Covenants with said ASSIGNEE that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by him/her, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by him/her.

Page 1 of 3

This instrument is executed under seal and signed under the pains and penalties of perjury under the laws of the United States of America.

MIT 15211.111765

NOVEMBER 16, 2011

Date

Inventor:

Yukikazu Iwasa

Address:

693 Wellesley St.

Weston, MA 02193-1065

Citizenship:

United States of America

STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSEH'S

COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX

On this It day of November, 2011, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Yukikazu Iwara proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were MIT 1D _______, to be the person who signed the preceding or attached document in my presence and swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge and belief and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

SEAL Eller SE

My commission expires 06/22/2018

ELLEN SYAL
Notary Public
COMMONWEALTHOFMASSACHUE
My Commission Expires
June 22, 2018

Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 02/14/2013